
16th Annual South Dearborn Cross Country Invite
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 19, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Combined

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 75 8 9 10 23 25 37 40 21:26.2 1:34.3
2 Ryle 114 2 11 30 32 39 43 54 21:52.6 3:29.0
3 Greensburg 116 1 3 7 41 64 65 21:32.3 5:57.0
4 Jennings County 118 12 21 26 28 31 33 55 22:11.0 1:07.7
5 Centerville 136 5 15 29 42 45 51 62 22:15.2 3:16.6
6 Switzerland County 186 4 24 27 52 79 81 23:21.0 7:51.0
7* Rushville Consolidate 188 17 18 47 50 56 61 77 23:13.5 2:31.8
8* South Ripley 188 6 13 46 60 63 74 82 23:03.1 4:24.1
9 Southwestern (Hanover 192 20 35 36 48 53 67 23:14.3 2:11.8
10 South Dearborn 209 19 38 44 49 59 66 71 23:25.7 2:30.2
11 Rising Sun 219 14 22 34 73 76 78 86 24:02.6 5:40.4
12 Milan 285 16 58 69 70 72 83 87 24:46.8 4:30.2
13 Franklin County 364 57 68 75 80 84 85 88 26:48.2 4:55.9

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, Lawrenceburg, Madison Consolidated, Oldenburg Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
8 Mary Poltrack, 11 20:44.9
9 Maria Wessel, 12 20:55.1
10 Emma Gausman, 10 21:01.7
23 Sarah Poltrack, 11 22:10.1
25 Audrey Weigel, 10 22:19.1
37 Kathryn Baumer, 11 22:57.8
40 Kylie Lehman, 11 23:14.2

Total Time = 1:47:10.9     Total Places = 75

2. Ryle
2 Jensen Bales, 12 19:41.7
11 Amanda Wright, 10 21:21.0
30 Kaitlyn Bach, 11 22:32.6
32 Heidi Anderson, 11 22:36.8
39 McKenzie Wren, 11 23:10.7
43 Kaelyn Lynch, 12 23:28.9
54 Hailey Hartman, 12 24:19.0

Total Time = 1:49:22.8     Total Places = 114

3. Greensburg
1 Shelby Pake, 12 19:01.6
3 Cathy Newhart, 10 19:47.6
7 Cameron Jones, 10 20:37.5
41 Allie Reisman, 11 23:15.9
64 Morgan Winkler, 9 24:58.6
65 Zoie Rynard, 10 25:01.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:47:41.2     Total Places = 116

4. Jennings County
12 Ashley Heindel, 9 21:28.4
21 Olivia Heaton, 12 22:04.6
26 Nicole Richardson, 11 22:20.4
28 Emilee Greathouse, 12 22:25.5
31 Alana Daeger, 9 22:36.1
33 Sydney Taylor, 11 22:39.7
55 Autumn Thomas, 12 24:22.8

Total Time = 1:50:55.0     Total Places = 118

5. Centerville
5 Ashley Toschlog, 12 20:15.8
15 Kailee Tedder, 9 21:44.7
29 Kayla Newman, 10 22:26.6
42 Madilyn Coomes, 12 23:16.4
45 Paige Wells, 12 23:32.3
51 Anna Hawk, 11 24:07.5
62 Abigail Dillman, 11 24:51.3

Total Time = 1:51:15.8     Total Places = 136



6. Switzerland County
4 Whitley Schirmer, 11 20:00.6
24 Cameron Ray, 11 22:15.5
27 Leah Anders, 9 22:24.9
52 Maggie Clayton, 9 24:12.3
79 Zoe Cole, 9 27:51.6
81 Nadine Marfurt, 11 28:01.7

Total Time = 1:56:44.9     Total Places = 186

7*. Rushville Consolidate
17 Charity Griffith, 9 21:52.3
18 Shannon Dougherty, 9 22:00.0
47 Arielle Ordas, 11 23:44.5
50 Macey Orme, 11 24:06.5
56 Kiara Thorp, 10 24:24.1
61 Brooke Taylor, 12 24:46.6
77 Emma Beavers, 11 27:22.5

Total Time = 1:56:07.4     Total Places = 188

8*. South Ripley
6 Megan Cole, 9 20:28.9
13 Shianna Bellingham, 10

21:39.0
46 Christina Bellingham, 9

23:35.3
60 McKenna Bradley, 10 24:39.3
63 Clarisse Zigan, 10 24:53.0
74 Lauren McIntosh, 10 26:48.3
82 Emma Roark, 11 28:04.8

Total Time = 1:55:15.5     Total Places = 188

9. Southwestern (Hanover
20 Rebekah Anderson, 12 22:03.1
35 Taylor Cole, 10 22:56.9
36 Micheala Mahoney, 11 22:57.3
48 Jayla Watson, 12 23:59.2
53 Hannah Shaffer, 11 24:14.8
67 Caty Batjes, 10 25:16.6

Total Time = 1:56:11.3     Total Places = 192

10. South Dearborn
19 Erika Beil, 12 22:01.2
38 Shannon Linquist, 10 23:01.4
44 Taylor Grehl, 11 23:29.9
49 Madison Van Winkle, 12

24:04.5
59 Savannah Reeder, 10 24:31.4
66 Shelby Beil, 11 25:16.6
71 Breanna Helton, 9 25:58.7

Total Time = 1:57:08.4     Total Places = 209

11. Rising Sun
14 Kinzie Scott, 12 21:40.4
22 Kasey Baker, 10 22:08.4
34 Lucy Carrigan, 10 22:41.4
73 Kora Powell, 10 26:21.9
76 Kyla Willhite, 11 27:20.8
78 Jessica Koons, 11 27:36.6
86 Kaleigh Mann, 9 30:14.8

Total Time = 2:00:12.9     Total Places = 219

12. Milan
16 Riley Cline, 9 21:47.8
58 Jamey Tush, 9 24:26.8
69 Emma Miller, 9 25:30.8
70 Margo Taylor, 9 25:50.5
72 Kaylynn Money, 12 26:18.0
83 Kikey M, 9 28:42.3
87 Cierra Core, 12 31:17.1

Total Time = 2:03:53.9     Total Places = 285

13. Franklin County
57 Kayla Jonas, 12 24:25.0
68 Kathryn Putnick, 10 25:16.7
75 Maria Moore, 12 26:58.0
80 Kylie Lucas, 11 28:00.3
84 Anna Amhrein, 10 29:20.8
85 Sierra Smith, 12 29:20.9
88 Paulina Vega, 11 32:08.6

Total Time = 2:14:00.8     Total Places = 364



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Shelby Pake, 12 19:01.6 Greensburg
2 2 Jensen Bales, 12 19:41.7 Ryle
3 3 Cathy Newhart, 10 19:47.6 Greensburg
4 4 Whitley Schirmer, 11 20:00.6 Switzerland County
5 5 Ashley Toschlog, 12 20:15.8 Centerville
6 6 Megan Cole, 9 20:28.9 South Ripley
7 7 Cameron Jones, 10 20:37.5 Greensburg
8 8 Mary Poltrack, 11 20:44.9 Batesville
9 9 Maria Wessel, 12 20:55.1 Batesville
10 10 Emma Gausman, 10 21:01.7 Batesville
11 11 Amanda Wright, 10 21:21.0 Ryle
12 Ashlee Allen, 12 21:27.2 Madison Consolidated
13 12 Ashley Heindel, 9 21:28.4 Jennings County
14 Madison Hussung, 12 21:32.9 Lawrenceburg
15 13 Shianna Bellingham, 10

21:39.0 South Ripley
16 14 Kinzie Scott, 12 21:40.4 Rising Sun
17 15 Kailee Tedder, 9 21:44.7 Centerville
18 16 Riley Cline, 9 21:47.8 Milan
19 17 Charity Griffith, 9 21:52.3 Rushville Consolidate
20 18 Shannon Dougherty, 9 22:00.0 Rushville Consolidate
21 19 Erika Beil, 12 22:01.2 South Dearborn
22 20 Rebekah Anderson, 12 22:03.1 Southwestern (Hanover
23 21 Olivia Heaton, 12 22:04.6 Jennings County
24 Elizabeth Heile, 10 22:04.7 Oldenburg Academy
25 22 Kasey Baker, 10 22:08.4 Rising Sun
26 23 Sarah Poltrack, 11 22:10.1 Batesville
27 24 Cameron Ray, 11 22:15.5 Switzerland County
28 25 Audrey Weigel, 10 22:19.1 Batesville
29 26 Nicole Richardson, 11 22:20.4 Jennings County
30 27 Leah Anders, 9 22:24.9 Switzerland County
31 28 Emilee Greathouse, 12 22:25.5 Jennings County
32 29 Kayla Newman, 10 22:26.6 Centerville
33 30 Kaitlyn Bach, 11 22:32.6 Ryle
34 31 Alana Daeger, 9 22:36.1 Jennings County
35 32 Heidi Anderson, 11 22:36.8 Ryle
36 33 Sydney Taylor, 11 22:39.7 Jennings County
37 Elyse Hunger, 9 22:40.3 Jac-Cen-Del
38 34 Lucy Carrigan, 10 22:41.4 Rising Sun
39 35 Taylor Cole, 10 22:56.9 Southwestern (Hanover
40 36 Micheala Mahoney, 11 22:57.3 Southwestern (Hanover
41 37 Kathryn Baumer, 11 22:57.8 Batesville
42 38 Shannon Linquist, 10 23:01.4 South Dearborn
43 39 McKenzie Wren, 11 23:10.7 Ryle
44 40 Kylie Lehman, 11 23:14.2 Batesville
45 41 Allie Reisman, 11 23:15.9 Greensburg
46 42 Madilyn Coomes, 12 23:16.4 Centerville
47 43 Kaelyn Lynch, 12 23:28.9 Ryle
48 44 Taylor Grehl, 11 23:29.9 South Dearborn
49 45 Paige Wells, 12 23:32.3 Centerville
50 46 Christina Bellingham, 9

23:35.3 South Ripley
51 47 Arielle Ordas, 11 23:44.5 Rushville Consolidate
52 Madelyn Maier, 11 23:49.2 Oldenburg Academy
53 48 Jayla Watson, 12 23:59.2 Southwestern (Hanover
54 49 Madison Van Winkle, 12

24:04.5 South Dearborn
55 50 Macey Orme, 11 24:06.5 Rushville Consolidate
56 51 Anna Hawk, 11 24:07.5 Centerville
57 52 Maggie Clayton, 9 24:12.3 Switzerland County



58 53 Hannah Shaffer, 11 24:14.8 Southwestern (Hanover
59 Melissa Meneses, 10 24:18.9 Oldenburg Academy
60 54 Hailey Hartman, 12 24:19.0 Ryle
61 55 Autumn Thomas, 12 24:22.8 Jennings County
62 Alysa Goins, 10 24:24.0 Madison Consolidated
63 56 Kiara Thorp, 10 24:24.1 Rushville Consolidate
64 57 Kayla Jonas, 12 24:25.0 Franklin County
65 58 Jamey Tush, 9 24:26.8 Milan
66 59 Savannah Reeder, 10 24:31.4 South Dearborn
67 60 McKenna Bradley, 10 24:39.3 South Ripley
68 61 Brooke Taylor, 12 24:46.6 Rushville Consolidate
69 62 Abigail Dillman, 11 24:51.3 Centerville
70 63 Clarisse Zigan, 10 24:53.0 South Ripley
71 64 Morgan Winkler, 9 24:58.6 Greensburg
72 65 Zoie Rynard, 10 25:01.3 Greensburg
73 66 Shelby Beil, 11 25:16.6 South Dearborn
74 67 Caty Batjes, 10 25:16.6 Southwestern (Hanover
75 68 Kathryn Putnick, 10 25:16.7 Franklin County
76 69 Emma Miller, 9 25:30.8 Milan
77 70 Margo Taylor, 9 25:50.5 Milan
78 Claire Burford, 9 25:52.6 Oldenburg Academy
79 71 Breanna Helton, 9 25:58.7 South Dearborn
80 72 Kaylynn Money, 12 26:18.0 Milan
81 73 Kora Powell, 10 26:21.9 Rising Sun
82 Sadie Miller, 10 26:40.6 Madison Consolidated
83 74 Lauren McIntosh, 10 26:48.3 South Ripley
84 75 Maria Moore, 12 26:58.0 Franklin County
85 76 Kyla Willhite, 11 27:20.8 Rising Sun
86 77 Emma Beavers, 11 27:22.5 Rushville Consolidate
87 78 Jessica Koons, 11 27:36.6 Rising Sun
88 79 Zoe Cole, 9 27:51.6 Switzerland County
89 80 Kylie Lucas, 11 28:00.3 Franklin County
90 81 Nadine Marfurt, 11 28:01.7 Switzerland County
91 82 Emma Roark, 11 28:04.8 South Ripley
92 83 Kikey M, 9 28:42.3 Milan
93 Julia Botkins, 12 28:59.4 Lawrenceburg
94 84 Anna Amhrein, 10 29:20.8 Franklin County
95 85 Sierra Smith, 12 29:20.9 Franklin County
96 86 Kaleigh Mann, 9 30:14.8 Rising Sun
97 87 Cierra Core, 12 31:17.1 Milan
98 88 Paulina Vega, 11 32:08.6 Franklin County

98 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
98 female finishers
98 total finishers


